INDUSTRIAL AUTOMAT ION  |   T IMERS - COUNTERS - POWER L IMITERS
FEATURES
•	MULTISCALE AND MULTIFUNCTION
TIMER
•	UP TO 2 OUTPUTS
•	NFC PROGRAMMING
T31
DISPLAY T31

2 kV supply and relay outputs, 1KV inputs; EN61000-4-5: supply 2 kV com. mode, 1 kV\ diff. mode; EN61000-4-6: 3V).
To compose the part number, pls. choose one of the option for each variable
CONNECTIONSHOW TO ORDER
T31
Out1 16 (9)A 10 (4)A 12A Res.
   30   LRA
     5   FLA
Out2 5 (1)A 2 (1)A 2A   Gen. Use
(12 A max. for ext. conn. models)
SSR: 12 VDC, 15 mA
61810
EN
60730
EN UL
External
Buzzer
SUPPLY OUT1 OUT2
NCNO C NOC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 101112
INPUTS
+-
+-
T31
RST CNT
Internal
Buzzer
T31 CODE
NFC PROGRAMMING
Available N
Not available -
POWER SUPPLY
12 Vac/Vdc F
100… 240 Vac/Vdc H
24 Vac/Vdc L
OUT 1
Relay SPDT 16A-AC1 S
12 Vdc for SSR driving  O
OUT 2
Relay SPST-NO 5A R
12 Vdc for SSR driving or external Buzzer O
Non presente -
INTERNAL BUZZER
Available B
Not available -
POWER SUPPLY AND OUTPUT TERMINALS
Screw terminal block (standard) V
Plug-in screw type p. 5.00 E
Plug-in screw type, fix part only p. 5.00 N
Faston 6.3 F
INPUT TERMINALS
Screw terminal block (standard) V
Plug-in screw type 5.00 E
Plug-in screw type, fix part only p. 5.00 N
DISPLAY
Red R
Blue U
T31
DIMENSIONS
78
35
5 64 14 18
The dimensions are expressed in mm